
2021 William Jewell College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-29   Conf: 10-27   Home: 7-11   Away: 2-15   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (4), Conner (1), Hansen (1), Reed (1), Smoot (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Hansen (3), Epp (1), Wilcox (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Reed (11), Lampe (4), Dickerson (3), Click (2), Morehouse (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Pegram 1,
Stephenson 1, Yaquab 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-120), Reed (21-26), Schneider (16-18), Click (12-18), Morehouse (6-8),
Yaquab (6-8), Dickerson (5-7), Stephenson (5-5), Fisher (4-5), Hennelly (4-8), Pegram (4-6), MacDonald (2-3), Bailey (1-1), Cavallo (1-2),
Lampe (1-1), Moesker (1-1), Valentine (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Hansen, Anthony .387 37-37 137 37 53 14 2 9 33 98 .715 17 11 19 1 .485 2 0 4-7 50 1 1 .981
16 Wilcox, Jake .346 35-34 136 23 47 7 3 0 18 60 .441 9 3 26 0 .393 2 0 17-23 58 39 10 .907
3 Smoot, Jade .328 39-39 134 33 44 14 1 3 30 69 .515 22 5 26 0 .430 4 0 1-1 76 3 2 .975
45 Conner, Cole .309 39-34 123 18 38 4 0 1 29 45 .366 9 5 17 3 .371 3 2 3-5 46 50 8 .923
17 Modrcin, Nick .292 30-30 113 21 33 9 1 0 24 44 .389 8 1 12 2 .336 3 0 2-3 199 18 2 .991
6 Fliege, Cameron .290 40-40 145 27 42 12 0 2 19 60 .414 10 8 34 1 .364 2 0 1-2 48 25 8 .901
11 Reed, Drew .273 38-38 121 18 33 9 0 0 13 42 .347 19 2 23 3 .380 0 0 1-1 121 20 12 .922
14 Epp, Alex .271 40-40 140 25 38 7 0 5 31 60 .429 13 1 21 0 .333 2 3 2-6 67 90 7 .957
10 Lortz, Jack 1.000 7-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Dickerson, Ryan .385 8-4 13 4 5 1 0 0 0 6 .462 3 0 6 0 .500 0 1 0-0 29 4 0 1.000

21
Jimenez-Quezada,
Arian .250 19-17 60 8 15 1 0 3 10 25 .417 4 0 16 0 .292 1 1 0-0 34 32 1 .985

4 Lampe, Cody .190 9-5 21 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .190 0 4 7 0 .320 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
42 Click, Ben .186 19-12 43 8 8 4 0 0 3 12 .279 1 4 9 1 .271 0 1 0-0 94 17 2 .982
23 Aldrich, Quincy .156 15-11 32 6 5 4 0 0 1 9 .281 6 2 21 0 .325 0 1 0-0 34 1 1 .972
22 Morehouse, Connor .120 12-8 25 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 .160 2 1 9 1 .207 1 0 0-0 21 6 1 .964
18 Elias, Chase .100 23-10 40 5 4 1 0 0 3 5 .125 1 1 12 0 .143 0 0 2-3 28 0 0 1.000
8 Fisher, Will .000 6-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
30 Sherman, Tyler .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 40-40 1286 244 373 88 7 23 220 544 .423 125 49 260 12 .370 20 9 34-52 940 352 64 .953
Opponents .330 40-40 1320 360 436 87 15 52 320 709 .537 205 65 261 16 .439 19 19 51-66 955 339 63 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 McGonigal, Connor 5.02 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 17 9 8 9 5 1 0 3 .309 5 2 0 2 1
13 Cavallo, Shane 5.25 2-4 10 10 2 0-0 0 61.2 77 51 36 19 55 17 2 3 .298 9 3 3 3 1
43 Hennelly, Thomas 6.09 0-6 10 10 0 0-0 0 57.2 64 47 39 32 38 14 4 8 .276 6 13 1 2 3
37 Pegram, Reed 7.75 3-2 16 3 0 0-0 1 36.0 56 32 31 15 29 10 0 7 .364 7 2 0 0 1
20 Schneider, Alex 8.25 1-5 12 6 0 0-0 0 36.0 62 46 33 19 27 14 3 4 .378 5 2 0 4 1
34 MacDonald, Jake 9.78 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 27 25 21 4 24 3 3 4 .338 4 9 1 2 4
8 Fisher, Will 10.29 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 10 8 10 3 2 0 0 .346 1 2 0 2 1
44 Yaquab, Nyk 11.57 2-5 10 5 0 0-0 0 23.1 38 32 30 21 20 9 2 6 .376 5 10 0 1 3
7 Stephenson, Mack 11.75 1-4 11 5 0 0-0 0 28.1 34 42 37 32 34 5 1 6 .306 10 10 0 2 2
29 Bodinson, Jackson 12.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 13 12 13 3 2 0 4 .257 1 3 2 1 2
27 Bailey, Will 15.43 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 17 18 16 7 10 2 0 2 .370 3 2 0 0 0
31 Valentine, Brandon 18.69 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 11 9 9 5 2 0 3 .400 0 2 3 0 0
40 Moesker, Greg 27.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 11 11 8 3 2 0 0 .444 8 3 0 0 0
39 Goeringer, Chase 35.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 10 13 13 7 5 4 0 2 .500 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 8.70 11-29 131 40 2 0 2 313.1 436 360 303 205 261 87 15 52 .330 66 65 10 19 19
Opponents 5.87 29-11 131 40 3 2 6 318.2 373 244 208 125 260 88 7 23 .290 37 49 1 20 9



2021 William Jewell College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Dickerson, Ryan 33 29 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 3 0
18 Elias, Chase 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lampe, Cody 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 4 0
13 Cavallo, Shane 15 4 11 0 1.000 2 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Schneider, Alex 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 0 0
37 Pegram, Reed 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
38 McGonigal, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
29 Bodinson, Jackson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fisher, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
39 Goeringer, Chase 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Modrcin, Nick 219 199 18 2 .991 24 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jimenez-Quezada, Arian 67 34 32 1 .985 6 0 0 — 0 0
42 Click, Ben 113 94 17 2 .982 3 12 6 .667 2 0
15 Hansen, Anthony 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smoot, Jade 81 76 3 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Aldrich, Quincy 36 34 1 1 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Morehouse, Connor 28 21 6 1 .964 0 6 2 .750 2 0
14 Epp, Alex 164 67 90 7 .957 19 0 0 — 0 0
45 Conner, Cole 104 46 50 8 .923 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Reed, Drew 153 121 20 12 .922 6 21 5 .808 11 0
16 Wilcox, Jake 107 58 39 10 .907 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fliege, Cameron 81 48 25 8 .901 11 0 0 — 0 0
34 MacDonald, Jake 7 0 6 1 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Stephenson, Mack 7 3 3 1 .857 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 Hennelly, Thomas 14 4 7 3 .786 0 4 4 .500 0 0
44 Yaquab, Nyk 9 1 6 2 .778 0 6 2 .750 0 0
27 Bailey, Will 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Valentine, Brandon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Lortz, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Moesker, Greg 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Sherman, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1356 940 352 64 .953 90 45 15 .750 22 0
Opponents 1357 955 339 63 .954 65 31 18 .633 10 1


